
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  1  1   Oklahoma State  275  272  270       817  -47 
1  2  2   Oklahoma 274  276  271       821  -43 
8  6  3   Texas 284  275  274       833  -31 
6  7  4   San Diego State 280  280  275       835  -29 

T3  5  T5   Arizona 277  278  281       836  -28 
T3  4  T5   Illinois 277  277  282       836  -28 
T3  3  7   New Mexico 277  276  297       850  -14 
13  10  8   Utah 289  288  280       857  -7 
T9  8  9   Southern California 287  284  290       861  -3 
15  11  10   Iowa State 291  287  284       862  -2 
17  16  11   UNLV 296  289  279       864  E 
7  9  12   Houston  281  295  291       867  +3 

T11  T12  13   Nevada 288  292  290       870  +6 
T9  15  14   Colorado 287  296  288       871  +7 

T11  14  15   Wyoming, U. of  288  293  291       872  +8 
14  T12  16   San Diego 290  290  293       873  +9 
16  17  17   Colorado State  292  296  298       886  +22 
18  18  18   Miami University(OH) 298  304  299       901  +37 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T3 1   Garett Reband  Oklahoma  67   68  66       201  -15   
T8 T2   Pierceson Coody  Texas  68   69  66       203  -13   
T8 T2   Eugenio Chacarra  Oklahoma State  69   68  66       203  -13   
T3 T4   Brad Reeves  Arizona  68   67  69       204  -12   
T3 T4   Sam Choi  New Mexico  68   67  69       204  -12   
T12 T4   Jonathan Brightwell  Oklahoma  69   69  66       204  -12   
1 T7   Adrien Dumont de Chassart  Illinois  68   65  72       205  -11   

T12 T7   Aman Gupta  Oklahoma State  70   68  67       205  -11   
T12 T9   Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State  70   68  68       206  -10   
T12 T9   Tripp Kinney  Iowa State  71   67  68       206  -10   
T12 T9   Kaito Onishi  Southern California  70   68  68       206  -10   
7 T12   Giovanni Tadiotto  Illinois  66   70  71       207  -9   

T8 T12   Bo Jin  Oklahoma State  70   67  70       207  -9   
T42 T14   Zihao Jin  San Diego State  69   75  64       208  -8   
T20 T14   Travis Vick  Texas  70   70  68       208  -8   
T12 T14   Quade Cummins  Oklahoma  69   69  70       208  -8   
T24 T17   Javier Barcos  Utah  71   71  68       210  -6   
T20 T17   Cole Hammer  Texas  72   68  70       210  -6   
2 T17   Brandon Shong  New Mexico  67   67  76       210  -6   

T24 T17   Michael Feagles  Illinois  73   69  68       210  -6   
T3 T17   Austin Eckroat  Oklahoma State  66   69  75       210  -6   
T32 T17   Jonas Baumgartner  Oklahoma State  74   69  67       210  -6   
T24 23   Logan McAllister  Oklahoma  69   73  69       211  -5   
T32 T24   Blake Tomlinson  Utah  72   71  69       212  -4   
T20 T24   Trevor Werbylo  Arizona  70   70  72       212  -4   
T24 T24   Charlie Reiter  San Diego  71   71  70       212  -4   
T18 T24   Daniel O'Loughlin  Colorado  69   70  73       212  -4   
23 T28   Callum Bruce  San Diego State  73   68  72       213  -3   

T32 T28   Chase Sienkiewicz  Arizona  71   72  70       213  -3   
T42 T30   Sam Sommerhauser *  Arizona  71   73  70       214  -2   
T18 T30   Puwit Anupansuebsai  San Diego State  68   71  75       214  -2   
T24 T30   Mason Nome  Texas  74   68  72       214  -2   
T8 T30   Chaz Aurilia  Arizona  68   69  77       214  -2   
T51 T30   George Leigh  UNLV  75   70  69       214  -2   
T61 T35   Aidric Chan *  Arizona  74   72  69       215  -1   
T71 T35   Luke Long  Houston  72   75  68       215  -1   
T32 T35   Austyn Reily  Houston  69   74  72       215  -1   
T32 T35   Tristan Mandur  Utah  72   71  72       215  -1   
T51 T35   Bryce Waters  Wyoming, U. of  71   74  70       215  -1   
T51 T35   David Laskin  Arizona  73   72  70       215  -1   
T24 T35   Andi Xu  San Diego  70   72  73       215  -1   
T42 T35   Jerry Ji  Illinois  71   73  71       215  -1   
T32 T35   Patrick Welch  Oklahoma  73   70  72       215  -1   
T32 T44   Cullen Plousha *  Colorado State  71   72  73       216  E   

T42 T44   Joey Moore *  San Diego State  72   72  72       216  E 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T61 T44   Briggs Duce *  Arizona  71   75  70       216  E   
T32 T44   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  73   70  73       216  E   
T61 T44   Will Thomson  Texas  74   72  70       216  E   
T24 T44   Bastien Amat  New Mexico  71   71  74       216  E   
T51 T44   Jack Trent  UNLV  73   72  71       216  E   
T42 T44   Sam Harned  Nevada  70   74  72       216  E   
T71 T44   Trey Davis  Nevada  76   71  69       216  E   
T42 T53   Brian Stark *  Oklahoma State  75   69  73       217  +1   
T61 T53   Ben Lorenz *  Oklahoma  74   72  71       217  +1   
T61 T53   Nate Vance  Iowa State  75   71  71       217  +1   
T51 T53   Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of  72   73  72       217  +1   
T80 T53   Victor Bjorlow  Colorado  78   70  69       217  +1   
T42 T53   Sam Meek  Nevada  68   76  73       217  +1   
T87 T53   J.J. Gresco  UNLV  75   75  67       217  +1   
T24 T53   A J Ott  Colorado State  72   70  75       217  +1   
T71 T61   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  74   73  71       218  +2   
T71 T61   Shane Ffrench  Southern California  76   71  71       218  +2   
T71 T63   Thomas Johnson *  Oklahoma  75   72  72       219  +3   
T87 T63   Christian Banke *  Arizona  75   75  69       219  +3   
T71 T63   Ricky Costello  Iowa State  72   75  72       219  +3   
T84 T63   Cole Krantz  Colorado  69   80  70       219  +3   
T42 T63   Charlie Nikitas  Miami University(OH)  70   74  75       219  +3   
T84 T68   Jesper von Reedtz  Utah  74   75  71       220  +4   
T32 T68   Alexander Frances  Houston  69   74  77       220  +4   
T61 T68   Ross Sinclair *  New Mexico  79   67  74       220  +4   
T71 T68   Lachlan Barker  Iowa State  73   74  73       220  +4   
T61 T68   Tyler Guo  Southern California  73   73  74       220  +4   
T80 T68   David Rauch  UNLV  73   75  72       220  +4   
T51 T74   Piercen Hunt *  Illinois  71   74  76       221  +5   
T51 T74   Matt Cole  Houston  71   74  76       221  +5   
T80 T74   Cameron Henry *  Southern California  72   76  73       221  +5   
T61 T74   Tommy Kuhl  Illinois  72   74  75       221  +5   
T51 T74   Parathakorn Suyasri  Colorado State  72   73  76       221  +5   
T71 T79   Logan Young  Houston  74   73  75       222  +6   
T51 T79   Krando Nishiba  Southern California  71   74  77       222  +6   
T51 T79   Leon D'Souza  Southern California  73   72  77       222  +6   
T61 T79   Ryan Bisharat  San Diego  74   72  76       222  +6   
T42 T79   Albert Boneta  New Mexico  71   73  78       222  +6   
T71 T84   Rayhan Thomas *  Oklahoma State  72   75  76       223  +7   
T32 T84   Ignacio Arcaya  New Mexico  72   71  80       223  +7   
T95 T84   Rasmus Hjelm  Colorado State  75   78  70       223  +7   
T80 T87   Dan Starzinski  Wyoming, U. of  72   76  76       224  +8   

T61 T87   Brendan MacDougall  Nevada  75   71  78       224  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T84 T87   Justin Kim  UNLV  77   72  75       224  +8   
90 T90   Jamie Cheatham  San Diego  76   75  74       225  +9   

T87 T90   Cam Solomon  Miami University(OH)  82   68  75       225  +9   
T91 T92   Oscar Maxfield  Utah  75   77  76       228  +12   
T91 T92   John Paterson  Colorado  75   77  76       228  +12   
T91 T92   Tom Patterson  Nevada  75   77  76       228  +12   

T102 95   Jack Herceg  Miami University(OH)  75   82  72       229  +13   
T99 T96   Santeri Lehesmaa *  Arizona  80   76  74       230  +14   
T95 T96   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  78   75  77       230  +14   
98 98   Lukas Pany  Iowa State  78   77  76       231  +15   

T91 99   Gunnar Broin  Colorado State  73   79  80       232  +16   
T99 100   Carl Underwood  Wyoming, U. of  80   76  77       233  +17   
T99 T101   Donald Kay  San Diego  75   81  78       234  +18   

T102 T101   Danny Fisher  Miami University(OH)  77   80  77       234  +18   
104 103   Jack Mortell  Miami University(OH)  76   82  78       236  +20   
T95 -    Canon Olkowski  Colorado  74   79  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oklahoma State 275 272 270 817

T2 Eugenio Chacarra (4) 69 68 66 203

T7 Aman Gupta (3) 70 68 67 205

T12 Bo Jin (2) 70 67 70 207

T17 Austin Eckroat (1) 66 69 75 210

T17 Jonas Baumgartner (5) 74 69 67 210

2 Oklahoma 274 276 271 821

1 Garett Reband (1) 67 68 66 201

T4 Jonathan Brightwell (4) 69 69 66 204

T14 Quade Cummins (5) 69 69 70 208

23 Logan McAllister (2) 69 73 69 211

T35 Patrick Welch (3) 73 70 72 215

3 Texas 284 275 274 833

T2 Pierceson Coody (1) 68 69 66 203

T14 Travis Vick (4) 70 70 68 208

T17 Cole Hammer (2) 72 68 70 210

T30 Mason Nome (3) 74 68 72 214

T44 Will Thomson (5) 74 72 70 216

4 San Diego State 280 280 275 835

T9 Steve Sugimoto (4) 70 68 68 206

T14 Zihao Jin (2) 69 75 64 208

T28 Callum Bruce (5) 73 68 72 213

T30 Puwit Anupansuebsai (1) 68 71 75 214

T61 Youssef Guezzale (3) 74 73 71 218

T5 Arizona 277 278 281 836

T4 Brad Reeves (2) 68 67 69 204

T24 Trevor Werbylo (1) 70 70 72 212

T28 Chase Sienkiewicz (4) 71 72 70 213

T30 Chaz Aurilia (5) 68 69 77 214

T35 David Laskin (3) 73 72 70 215

T5 Illinois 277 277 282 836

T7 Adrien Dumont de Chassart (4) 68 65 72 205

T12 Giovanni Tadiotto (5) 66 70 71 207

T17 Michael Feagles (1) 73 69 68 210

T35 Jerry Ji (2) 71 73 71 215

T74 Tommy Kuhl (3) 72 74 75 221

7 New Mexico 277 276 297 850

T4 Sam Choi (1) 68 67 69 204

T17 Brandon Shong (5) 67 67 76 210

T44 Bastien Amat (3) 71 71 74 216

T79 Albert Boneta (2) 71 73 78 222

T84 Ignacio Arcaya (4) 72 71 80 223
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Utah 289 288 280 857

T17 Javier Barcos (2) 71 71 68 210

T24 Blake Tomlinson (4) 72 71 69 212

T35 Tristan Mandur (1) 72 71 72 215

T68 Jesper von Reedtz (3) 74 75 71 220

T92 Oscar Maxfield (5) 75 77 76 228

9 Southern California 287 284 290 861

T9 Kaito Onishi (1) 70 68 68 206

T61 Shane Ffrench (2) 76 71 71 218

T68 Tyler Guo (4) 73 73 74 220

T79 Leon D'Souza (3) 73 72 77 222

T79 Krando Nishiba (5) 71 74 77 222

10 Iowa State 291 287 284 862

T9 Tripp Kinney (2) 71 67 68 206

T53 Nate Vance (4) 75 71 71 217

T63 Ricky Costello (3) 72 75 72 219

T68 Lachlan Barker (5) 73 74 73 220

98 Lukas Pany (1) 78 77 76 231

11 UNLV 296 289 279 864

T30 George Leigh (5) 75 70 69 214

T44 Jack Trent (2) 73 72 71 216

T53 J.J. Gresco (1) 75 75 67 217

T68 David Rauch (4) 73 75 72 220

T87 Justin Kim (3) 77 72 75 224

12 Houston 281 295 291 867

T35 Austyn Reily (2) 69 74 72 215

T35 Luke Long (3) 72 75 68 215

T68 Alexander Frances (1) 69 74 77 220

T74 Matt Cole (5) 71 74 76 221

T79 Logan Young (4) 74 73 75 222

13 Nevada 288 292 290 870

T44 Trey Davis (1) 76 71 69 216

T44 Sam Harned (2) 70 74 72 216

T53 Sam Meek (3) 68 76 73 217

T87 Brendan MacDougall (4) 75 71 78 224

T92 Tom Patterson (5) 75 77 76 228

14 Colorado 287 296 288 871

T24 Daniel O'Loughlin (4) 69 70 73 212

T53 Victor Bjorlow (5) 78 70 69 217

T63 Cole Krantz (3) 69 80 70 219

T92 John Paterson (2) 75 77 76 228

104 Canon Olkowski (1) 74 79 0 153

15 Wyoming, U. of 288 293 291 872

T35 Bryce Waters (1) 71 74 70 215

T44 Tyler Severin (5) 73 70 73 216

T53 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (4) 72 73 72 217

T87 Dan Starzinski (2) 72 76 76 224

100 Carl Underwood (3) 80 76 77 233

16 San Diego 290 290 293 873

T24 Charlie Reiter (2) 71 71 70 212

T35 Andi Xu (4) 70 72 73 215

T79 Ryan Bisharat (3) 74 72 76 222

T90 Jamie Cheatham (1) 76 75 74 225

T101 Donald Kay (5) 75 81 78 234
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Colorado State 292 296 298 886

T53 A J Ott (2) 72 70 75 217

T74 Parathakorn Suyasri (1) 72 73 76 221

T84 Rasmus Hjelm (5) 75 78 70 223

T96 Davis Bryant (4) 78 75 77 230

99 Gunnar Broin (3) 73 79 80 232

18 Miami University(OH) 298 304 299 901

T63 Charlie Nikitas (2) 70 74 75 219

T90 Cam Solomon (4) 82 68 75 225

95 Jack Herceg (3) 75 82 72 229

T101 Danny Fisher (5) 77 80 77 234

103 Jack Mortell (1) 76 82 78 236
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T30 Sam Sommerhauser (Arizona) 71 73 70 214

T35 Aidric Chan (Arizona) 74 72 69 215

T44 Briggs Duce (Arizona) 71 75 70 216

T44 Cullen Plousha (Colorado State ) 71 72 73 216

T44 Joey Moore (San Diego State) 72 72 72 216

T53 Brian Stark (Oklahoma State ) 75 69 73 217

T53 Ben Lorenz (Oklahoma) 74 72 71 217

T63 Thomas Johnson (Oklahoma) 75 72 72 219

T63 Christian Banke (Arizona) 75 75 69 219

T68 Ross Sinclair (New Mexico) 79 67 74 220

T74 Piercen Hunt (Illinois) 71 74 76 221

T74 Cameron Henry (Southern California) 72 76 73 221

T84 Rayhan Thomas (Oklahoma State ) 72 75 76 223

T96 Santeri Lehesmaa (Arizona) 80 76 74 230
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Par 3 Scoring
S. Choi New Mexico 2.83 -2 
J. Barcos Utah 2.83 -2 
S. Sommerhauser Arizona 2.83 -2 
E. Chacarra Okla. St. 2.83 -2 
C. Bruce SDSU 2.92 -1 
A. Reily Houston 2.92 -1 
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 2.92 -1 
C. Reiter San Diego 2.92 -1 
J. Ji Illinois 2.92 -1 
J. Trent UNLV 2.92 -1 
G. Tadiotto Illinois 3.00 E 
B. Reeves Arizona 3.00 E 
Z. Jin SDSU 3.00 E 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 3.00 E 
K. Onishi USC 3.00 E 
S. Harned Nevada 3.00 E 
W. Thomson Texas 3.00 E 
C. Hammer Texas 3.00 E 
P. Coody Texas 3.00 E 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 3.00 E 
L. Long Houston 3.00 E 
J. Brightwell Oklahoma 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
G. Reband Oklahoma 3.70 -9 
A. Gupta Okla. St. 3.70 -9 
J. Brightwell Oklahoma 3.73 -8 
T. Kinney Iowa State 3.77 -7 
S. Sugimoto SDSU 3.80 -6 
E. Chacarra Okla. St. 3.80 -6 
T. Vick Texas 3.80 -6 
L. McAllister Oklahoma 3.83 -5 
B. Jin Okla. St. 3.87 -4 
C. Plousha Colo St 3.87 -4 
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 3.87 -4 
B. Duce Arizona 3.87 -4 
Q. Cummins Oklahoma 3.87 -4 
M. Feagles Illinois 3.87 -4 
B. Reeves Arizona 3.90 -3 
D. O'Loughlin Colorado 3.90 -3 
B. Shong New Mexico 3.90 -3 
B. Waters Wyoming 3.90 -3 
P. Coody Texas 3.93 -2 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 3.93 -2 
T. Davis Nevada 3.97 -1 
S. Choi New Mexico 3.97 -1 

Par 5 Scoring
P. Coody Texas 4.08 -11 
K. Onishi USC 4.17 -10 
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 4.17 -10 
G. Tadiotto Illinois 4.17 -10 
T. Werbylo Arizona 4.17 -10 
B. Reeves Arizona 4.25 -9 
G. Reband Oklahoma 4.25 -9 
S. Choi New Mexico 4.25 -9 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 4.25 -9 
V. Bjorlow Colorado 4.33 -8 
S. Meek Nevada 4.33 -8 
L. Barker Iowa State 4.33 -8 
M. Feagles Illinois 4.33 -8 
C. Aurilia Arizona 4.33 -8 
C. Reiter San Diego 4.42 -7 
B. Jin Okla. St. 4.42 -7 
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 4.42 -7 
B. Tomlinson Utah 4.42 -7 
Z. Jin SDSU 4.42 -7 
D. Rauch UNLV 4.42 -7 
C. Hammer Texas 4.42 -7 
Q. Cummins Oklahoma 4.42 -7 

Eagles 
V. Bjorlow Colorado 2
L. Barker Iowa State 2
L. Long Houston 2
P. Coody Texas 2
C. Sienkiewicz Arizona 2
G. Leigh UNLV 2
S. Ffrench USC 2
C. Aurilia Arizona 1
N. Vance Iowa State 1
L. D'Souza USC 1
C. Bruce SDSU 1
P. Welch Oklahoma 1
A. Reily Houston 1
A. Xu San Diego 1
A. Boneta New Mexico 1
J. Barcos Utah 1
C. Hammer Texas 1
C. Plousha Colo St 1
K. Onishi USC 1
T. Werbylo Arizona 1
C. Henry USC 1
D. Rauch UNLV 1

Birdies 
M. Feagles Illinois 20
G. Reband Oklahoma 19
S. Choi New Mexico 18
J. Brightwell Oklahoma 17
T. Vick Texas 16
Z. Jin SDSU 16
S. Sugimoto SDSU 16
T. Werbylo Arizona 16
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 15
B. Reeves Arizona 15
T. Kinney Iowa State 15
C. Reiter San Diego 15
B. Jin Okla. St. 15
P. Coody Texas 15
A. Gupta Okla. St. 15
B. Shong New Mexico 15
E. Chacarra Okla. St. 15
T. Davis Nevada 14
C. Bruce SDSU 14
K. Onishi USC 14
T. Severin Wyoming 14
A. Eckroat Okla. St. 13

Pars 
J. Moore SDSU 42
B. Stark Okla. St. 40
A. Dumont de Chassart Illinois 38
S. Harned Nevada 38
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 37
A. Boneta New Mexico 37
G. Leigh UNLV 37
E. Chacarra Okla. St. 37
D. Starzinski Wyoming 37
G. Tadiotto Illinois 36
B. Reeves Arizona 36
J. Ji Illinois 36
J. von Reedtz Utah 36
J. Baumgartner Okla. St. 36
S. Ffrench USC 36
Y. Guezzale SDSU 36
D. Bryant Colo St 36
A. Gupta Okla. St. 35
C. Hammer Texas 35
L. Young Houston 35
A. Frances Houston 35
T. Mandur Utah 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 National Invitational Tournament 72.37 104

2 National Invitational Tournament 72.39 104

3 National Invitational Tournament 72.26 103

 

Total Average Scores
National Invitational Tournament 72.34 311

 

OMNI Tucson National: National Invitational Tournament
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395   1 21 66 15 1   

2 5 535   2 48 48 6     

3 4 375     24 68 11 1   

4 3 170     9 80 15     

5 4 398     39 58 7     

6 4 425     16 64 22 2   

7 3 247     5 60 38 1   

8 5 587   2 40 52 10     

9 4 436     8 67 26 3   

10 5 511   2 36 49 13 4   

11 4 430     20 54 27 1 2 

12 3 183     11 69 22 1 1 

13 4 404     18 61 21 3 1 

14 4 404     20 73 10   1 

15 5 610     31 62 9 2   

16 4 428   1 9 82 10 1 1 

17 3 186     2 75 26 1   

18 4 443     7 51 30 13 3 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 443 +0.56 

7 3 247 +0.34 

17 3 186 +0.25 

9 4 436 +0.23 

12 3 183 +0.15 

11 4 430 +0.14 

13 4 404 +0.13 

6 4 425 +0.10 

4 3 170 +0.06 

16 4 428 +0.04 

14 4 404 -0.03 

1 4 395 -0.06 

3 4 375 -0.11 

15 5 610 -0.17 

10 5 511 -0.18 

5 4 398 -0.31 

8 5 587 -0.33 

2 5 535 -0.44 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 National Invitational Tournament 72.37 104

2 National Invitational Tournament 72.39 104

3 National Invitational Tournament 72.26 103

 

Total Average Scores
National Invitational Tournament 72.34 311

 

OMNI Tucson National: National Invitational Tournament
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     19 63 19 3   

2 5 535   3 55 42 4     

3 4 375     21 70 11 1 1 

4 3 170     5 70 24 3 2 

5 4 398     21 72 9 2   

6 4 425     22 69 11 2   

7 3 247     9 53 42     

8 5 587   1 41 52 9 1   

9 4 436     6 67 28 3   

10 5 511   5 50 38 8   3 

11 4 430     14 72 17 1   

12 3 183     13 62 29     

13 4 404     6 72 21 5   

14 4 404     34 53 15 2   

15 5 610   3 26 59 13 3   

16 4 428   1 13 75 12 3   

17 3 186     7 78 17 2   

18 4 443     7 48 35 11 3 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 443 +0.58 

7 3 247 +0.32 

4 3 170 +0.30 

9 4 436 +0.27 

13 4 404 +0.24 

12 3 183 +0.15 

17 3 186 +0.13 

1 4 395 +0.06 

11 4 430 +0.05 

16 4 428 +0.03 

3 4 375 -0.05 

6 4 425 -0.07 

5 4 398 -0.08 

15 5 610 -0.13 

14 4 404 -0.14 

8 5 587 -0.31 

10 5 511 -0.41 

2 5 535 -0.55 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 National Invitational Tournament 72.37 104

2 National Invitational Tournament 72.39 104

3 National Invitational Tournament 72.26 103

 

Total Average Scores
National Invitational Tournament 72.34 311

 

OMNI Tucson National: National Invitational Tournament
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395     18 76 8 1   

2 5 535   3 60 36 4     

3 4 375     15 68 18 2   

4 3 170     13 79 9 2   

5 4 398     26 69 5 3   

6 4 425     13 69 21     

7 3 247     5 60 36 2   

8 5 587   2 38 53 9 1   

9 4 436     10 65 25 2 1 

10 5 511   6 39 44 10 3 1 

11 4 430     16 67 17 2 1 

12 3 183     5 75 21 2   

13 4 404     17 61 24 1   

14 4 404     10 67 24 2   

15 5 610   2 39 53 8 1   

16 4 428     18 63 18 4   

17 3 186     9 71 22 1   

18 4 443     7 44 40 11 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 443 +0.56 

7 3 247 +0.34 

9 4 436 +0.21 

12 3 183 +0.19 

14 4 404 +0.17 

17 3 186 +0.15 

13 4 404 +0.09 

6 4 425 +0.08 

11 4 430 +0.08 

16 4 428 +0.08 

3 4 375 +0.07 

4 3 170 +0.00 

1 4 395 -0.08 

5 4 398 -0.15 

8 5 587 -0.30 

10 5 511 -0.31 

15 5 610 -0.32 

2 5 535 -0.60 
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 443 +0.56 

7 3 247 +0.34 

17 3 186 +0.25 

9 4 436 +0.23 

12 3 183 +0.15 

11 4 430 +0.14 

13 4 404 +0.13 

6 4 425 +0.10 

4 3 170 +0.06 

16 4 428 +0.04 

14 4 404 -0.03 

1 4 395 -0.06 

3 4 375 -0.11 

15 5 610 -0.17 

10 5 511 -0.18 

5 4 398 -0.31 

8 5 587 -0.33 

2 5 535 -0.44 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 443 +0.58 

7 3 247 +0.32 

4 3 170 +0.30 

9 4 436 +0.27 

13 4 404 +0.24 

12 3 183 +0.15 

17 3 186 +0.13 

1 4 395 +0.06 

11 4 430 +0.05 

16 4 428 +0.03 

3 4 375 -0.05 

6 4 425 -0.07 

5 4 398 -0.08 

15 5 610 -0.13 

14 4 404 -0.14 

8 5 587 -0.31 

10 5 511 -0.41 

2 5 535 -0.55 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 443 +0.56 

7 3 247 +0.34 

9 4 436 +0.21 

12 3 183 +0.19 

14 4 404 +0.17 

17 3 186 +0.15 

13 4 404 +0.09 

6 4 425 +0.08 

11 4 430 +0.08 

16 4 428 +0.08 

3 4 375 +0.07 

4 3 170 +0.00 

1 4 395 -0.08 

5 4 398 -0.15 

8 5 587 -0.30 

10 5 511 -0.31 

15 5 610 -0.32 

2 5 535 -0.60 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 395   1 58 205 42 5   

2 5 535   8 163 126 14     

3 4 375     60 206 40 4 1 

4 3 170     27 229 48 5 2 

5 4 398     86 199 21 5   

6 4 425     51 202 54 4   

7 3 247     19 173 116 3   

8 5 587   5 119 157 28 2   

9 4 436     24 199 79 8 1 

10 5 511   13 125 131 31 7 4 

11 4 430     50 193 61 4 3 

12 3 183     29 206 72 3 1 

13 4 404     41 194 66 9 1 

14 4 404     64 193 49 4 1 

15 5 610   5 96 174 30 6   

16 4 428   2 40 220 40 8 1 

17 3 186     18 224 65 4   

18 4 443     21 143 105 35 7 
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